508926586 12/17/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI701741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name from: Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices LLC to Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices Corp. previously recorded on Reel 59952 Frame 537. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices Corp

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LYLE SCHNEIDER	05/11/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices Corp.
Street Address:	905 BROADWAY ST. STE 100
City:	Sheridan
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16821990

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582660400

Email: docket@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Kidney

Address Line 1:6265 Greenwich Drive, Ste.250Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1208P0008US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	LORI MARTIN
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=20220511 assignment coversheet#page1.tiff source=20220511 assignment coversheet#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069728 FRAME: 0149

508926586

source=20220520 Notice of recordation of assignment\_P08US1#page1.tiff source=assignment#page1.tiff

source=assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069728 FRAME: 0150



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Heip



#### **Electronic Patent Assignment System**

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LYLE SCHNEIDER	05/11/2022

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ADVANCED BIOMETRIC DEVICES LLC
Street Address:	905 BROADWAY ST. STE 100
City:	SHERIDAN
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16821990

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Date:

9173690898 Phone: Email: lmartin@intelinklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

05/11/2022

Correspondent Name: HOLLY LI C/O INTELINK LAW GROUP PC

Address Line 1: 142 W. 57TH STREET, FL 11

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET 1208P0008US1 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLLY LI Signature: /Holly Li/

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7326129 **Receipt Date:** 05/11/2022

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 069728 FRAME: 0152

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **David Lyle Schneider**, having a residence in G/F4A Wo Tong Wong Lot 1539, IN DD243, Sai Kung N.T., Hong Kong, China (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to invention relating to **Collecting apparatus And Collecting Method**, which are set forth in a nonprovisional patent application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 16/821,990 and filed March 17, 2020; and

Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices Corp.

WHEREAS, Schneider Advanced Biometric Devices LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 905 Broadway St. STE 100, Sheridan, WY 82801, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said non-provisional patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified in Appendix A, which includes all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to he held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified in Appendix A, and applications for Letters Patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said inventions in any

1

country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of any application for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent(s) of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent(s) to be issued thereon for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors authorize and request that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 106434 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment.

May 11th, 2022

**RECORDED: 12/17/2024** 

Date

Signature:

David Lyle Schneider Hong Kong, China

Del Shi